

## Government of West Bengal **Irrigation & Waterways Directorate** Office of the Executive Engineer-II

**Damodar Canal Division** Court Compound, Purba Bardhaman

Telephone No. 0342-2662496 & Fax No. 0342-2550166 E-mail: eeiidcdivision@gmail.com

Memo No.- 111 Dated:-11/02/2021

## **CANCELLATION NOTICE**

eN.I.T No - WBIW/EE-II/DCD/e-NIT-26/2020-21 SI No-1 to 3 Memo. No.102 (14)

Date: 09-02-2021 (e-Tender ID: 2021 IWD 324932 1 to 2021 IWD 324932 3) are hereby cancelled due to some unavoidable Circumstances.

> Sd/-Executive Engineer- II **Damodar Canal Division**

Memo No.- 111(14) Dated:- 11/02/2021

## Copy forwarded to -

- 1. Sabhadhipati, Zilla Parishad, Purba Bardhaman.
- 2. Chief Engineer (West), Irrigation & Waterways Dte. Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman.
- 3. Superintending Engineer, Damodar Irrigation Circle, Kanainatsal. Purba Bardhaman.
- 4. District Magistrate, Court Compound, Purba Bardhaman.
- 05./09 Executive Engineer, Damodar Head Works Division, / Burdwan Irrigation Division, / Right Bank Irrigation Division./ Lower Damodar Irrigation Division/Asansol Irrigation Division
- 10. Deputy Secretary, Vigilance commission, Kolkata-91
- Office Notice Board, Damodar Canal Division. 11.
- 12. Estimation Section, Damodar Canal Division.
- 13. Accounts Section, Damodar Canal Division.
- 14. All Sub Divisional Officer of Damodar Canal Division.

Sd/-

**Executive Engineer-II Damodar Canal Division**